TEERERRE AGENCY: MAUREEN V WARD TALENT AGENCY IRELAND

Mobile: +353 872480348
Phone/ Fax: +353 45 485464
Maureen V Ward
Talent Agency Ireland Websites:
www.maureenvwardtalentagencyireland.com
www.talentedkidsireland.com

CLIENT INFORMATION

/= Full Name - Playing Age
s Kyle Bradley Donaldson @ 18 -28

@ Eye Colour Hair Length
Blue Short

-7\ Hair Colour -2 Nationality ~— Complexion
. Dirty Blonde @ Irish E)  sallow

~~ Native Accent - Languages Spoken
\ Dublin @ English

E";‘\'J Accents
\_/ Cockney Scottish Dublin inner city

Spotlight Profile URL: https://app.spotlight.com/1814-7830-0093




SKILLS

+ Provisional Driving Licence
* Drama
+ Combat Training

QUALIFICATIONS

+ Diploma - Irish Film Academy
+ Talented Kids Stage School & MVW Talent Agency, Maureen V Ward 2005 - 2014




TITLE

Kin
Darklands

Kin

Darklands

Cardboard Gangsters

A Date For Mad Mary

Hot Knives - Short (Also
on RTE's Storyland)

Sing Street

Poxy - Short
Stalker

Stand Up - Short

Red Rock

Vodafone Commercial

Two Hearts - Short

Two Tube

Roy
Frenemies
ICE
Late Late Toy Show

ROLE - COMPANY - YEAR

ROLE

Clayton Fin
Jason

Clayton Finn

Jason

Stephen Kelly
Gabba

Roach

Fifth former

Paul

Kyle

Laughing Bully

Ollie Coyne

Pablo Escabar

Teen Bully

Scripted Dialogue Music

Video

Comic Malone Twin

Contestant
Various roles

himself

FILM
COMPANY

Bron
stalker films

BRON Studios, Headline
Pictures, Metropolitan
Films, Nordic
Entertainment Group,
RTE, Screen Irelan

Parallel Films, Stalker
Films

Five Knight Films
Limited, Stalker Films

Element Pictures
Out Left Productions

Cosmo Films,
Distressed Films,
FilmNation,
Entertainment,
FilmWave Likely Story,
PalmStar Media

Kennedy Films

Stalker Films

Company Pictures,
Element Pictures

Vodafone

Calipo Picture
Company, Screen
Ireland

RTE

DIRECTOR
Diarmuid Goggins

Mark O'Connor

Various

Various

Mark O'Connor
Darren Thornton

Diarmuid Donohoe

John Carney

Dave Tynan
Mark O'Connor

Aoife Kelleher, Anna
Rodgers

Various

Darren Thornton

YEAR

2022
2019

2021

2019

2017
2016

2016

2016

2014
2012

2011

2015

2016

2011

2013

2011
2011
2007-2009
2005




TITLE

Bring Me Back Alive

ROLE - COMPANY - YEAR
STAGE & THEATRE

ROLE COMPANY DIRECTOR

Jocker

YEAR

2012-2015






