

### AGENCY: MAUREEN V WARD TALENT AGENCY IRELAND

Mobile: +353 87 2480348 Phone/ Fax: +353 45 485464

### Websites:

www.maureenvwardtalentagencyireland.com www.talentedkidsireland.com

# Kyle Bradley Donaldson







### **CLIENT INFORMATION**

- Full Name
  Kyle Bradley Donaldson
- Playing Age 18 - 28

Height 5"6

Frame Medium

Eye Colour Blue

Hair Length Short

Hair Colour
 Dirty Blonde

Nationality
Irish

Complexion Sallow

- Native Accent
  Dublin
- Languages Spoken
  English
- Accents
  Cockney Scottish Dublin inner city

Spotlight Profile URL: https://app.spotlight.com/1814-7830-0093

- Provisional Driving LicenceDramaCombat Training

# QUALIFICATIONS

- Diploma Irish Film Academy Talented Kids Stage School & MVW Talent Agency, Maureen V Ward 2005 2014

## ROLE - COMPANY - YEAR

### FILM

TITLE	ROLE	COMPANY	DIRECTOR	YEAR
Kin	Clayton Fin	Bron	Diarmuid Goggins	2022
Darklands	Jason	stalker films	Mark O'Connor	2019
Kin	Clayton Finn	BRON Studios, Headline Pictures, Metropolitan Films, Nordic Entertainment Group, RTÉ, Screen Ireland	Various	2021
Darklands	Jason	Parallel Films, Stalker Films	Various	2019
Cardboard Gangsters	Stephen Kelly	Five Knight Films Limited, Stalker Films	Mark O'Connor	2017
A Date For Mad Mary	Gabba	Element Pictures	Darren Thornton	2016
Hot Knives - Short (Also on RTE's Storyland)	Roach	Out Left Productions	Diarmuid Donohoe	2016
Sing Street	Fifth former	Cosmo Films, Distressed Films, FilmNation, Entertainment, FilmWave Likely Story, PalmStar Media	John Carney	2016
Poxy - Short	Paul	Kennedy Films	Dave Tynan	2014
Stalker	Kyle	Stalker Films	Mark O'Connor	2012
Stand Up - Short	Laughing Bully		Aoife Kelleher, Anna Rodgers	2011
Red Rock	Ollie Coyne	Company Pictures, Element Pictures	Various	2015
Vodafone Commercial	Pablo Escabar	Vodafone		2016
Two Hearts - Short	Teen Bully	Calipo Picture Company, Screen Ireland	Darren Thornton	2011
Two Tube	Scripted Dialogue Music Video			2013
Roy	Comic Malone Twin			2011
Frenemies	Contestant			2011
ICE	Various roles	RTE		2007-2009
Late Late Toy Show	himself			2005

## **ROLE - COMPANY - YEAR**

STAGE & THEATRE							
TITLE	ROLE	COMPANY	DIRECTOR	YEAR			
ing Me Back Alive	Jocker			2012-2015			